



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 3147/2025**

VIMAL LAXMAN LONDHE

**VERSUS**

THE SUB DIVISIONAL OFFICER, RALEGAON, YAVATMAL AND ORS.

---

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders.*

*Court's or Judge's order*

---

Mr. A. S. Deshpande, counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. A.V. Lokhande, counsel for the respondent no.3.

**CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.**

**DATE : NOVEMBER 13, 2025**

1. Learned Advocate Mr. A.V. Lokhande seeks time to file affidavit-in-reply on behalf of the respondent no. 3.
2. In view of the controversy involved, time to file affidavit-in-reply is granted till next date.
3. Parties are directed to maintain the status-quo till next date.
4. List the petition on 03.12.2025.

**(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)**