

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3147 OF 2025

In

STAMP NO. OF

Vimal Laxman Londhe

....PETITIONER

V/S

The Sub Divisional Officer, Ralegaon, YavatmaRESPONDENT

And Ors.

ANAND SHRINIWAS DESHPANDE for Petitioner

ADV A V LOKHANDE (FOR R 3) for Respondent

ADV AS FULZELE AGP FOR R-STATE

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRAFULLA S.
KHUBALKAR J**

DATE : 17th April, 2026

P.C. :

BY CONSENT. S.O. TO TWO WEEKS.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)